agreed to by the City, for the Church’s parking areas. 

6. Pay the costs for construction of an approved sidewalk along the north 

side of Spruce Street from 5th Avenue to 7th Avenue.  It is agreed by the Parties that this 

obligation of the Church will not exceed Six Thousand, Five Hundred dollars 

($6,500.00). 

7. Reimburse the City for one-half (1/2) of the cost of the replatting of the 

Premises within forty-five (45) days of completion of the replatting. 

8. Provide clear title to the portions of the Premises dedicated to ROW and 

residential building lots, at Church’s cost.